Tariff No.	3					3	Revised F	Page No.	2
	Name/Permit I Trade Name			& Recyclin Disposal & F		50			
registeree	TTOUC NOTIC	<u> </u>	Ourisinic E	naposai & i	Coyoning				
					SHEET				
						utive order.			
						e have issue)" in the revis			
	indicates an								
	Page	Current		Page	Current	Г	Page	Current	1
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title	0		13	0		25	1]
	2	3		14	1	<u> </u>	26	0	
	3	0		15	1		27	1	
	4	0		16	1	_	28	0	
	5	0		17	0	ļ <u> </u>	29	0	
	6	0		18	1		30	1	
	7	0		19	0		31	1	
	8	0		20	1	 	32	1	
	9	0		21	1		33	1	
	11	0		22	0		34	1	
	12	0		23 24	0		35 36	0	-
	12			24	l	-		<u> </u>	-
						 	Apper	IUIX A	1
						 			1
		1				 -			{
								 	1
									1
					***	<u> </u>			i
						 		1	1
	***************************************								1
						<u> </u>			<u> </u>
								,	
								-	1
						_			1
l						l			
				Supplemen	nts in Effect				
		0	.1.0	- 0	4 NI C				
		Special Fue Special Fue							
Issued by:	John Lloyd								
Issue date:	12/14/2011			/E 055 /		ctive Date:	2/1/2012		
				(For Officia	Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG			Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	3					_	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1_	Revised F	age No.	14
Company I Registered				e & Recy Disposa			0				
				Item 51	Resta	rt Fees					
	Companie state the				escribe w	hen the	fees ap	ply, a	and must		
	A re-start and subse			essed if	a custor	ner's se	rvice is s	stopp	ed due to	non-paym	ent
			<u>It</u>	em 52	Redeliv	ery Fee:	<u>s</u>				
A re-delive or cart cust											on-payment
A pickup ar Drop Box b								/ho re	equest that	t their cont	tainer or
If a toter is the compar								if the	toter is no	t returned	to
		_								,,	
Issued by:	•										
lssue date:	12/14/20 ⁻	<u>11 </u>		(For Off	icial Use		ctive Da	ite:	2/1/2012		
Docket No.	TG			_ Date:					_ Ву:		

Tariff No. 3	1 Revised Page No. 15									
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 55 Over-sized or Over-we	eight Cans or Units									
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residentia or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the										
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
\$ 4.55 (A) per Unit.										
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, contain	ers, or drop boxes see item 207.									
Item 60 Overtime I	<u>Periods</u>									
Companies will assess additional charges when providing service periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day	,									
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes fro the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	om the time the company's vehicle leaves									
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime company's convenience.	or holiday work performed solely for the									
Charge per hour: \$90.00 (A) Minimum charge: \$360.00 (A)										
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue date: 12/14/2011	Effective Date: 2/1/2012									
(For Official Use C										
Docket No. TG Date:	By:									

Tariff No. 3	1 Revised Page No. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recy Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal	
<u>Item 70 -</u>	Return Trips
When a company is required to make a return trip, that to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:	does not require the special dispatch of a truck, or reasons under the control of the customer, the
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$13.00 (A)
Drop Box	\$13.00 (A)
Container	\$13.00 (A)
Toter	\$13.00 (A)
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a tour for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	ruck are considered special pickups and are charged
ssued by: John Lloyd	
ssue date: 12/14/2011	Effective Date: 2/1/2012
	cial Use Only)
Docket No. TG Date:	By:

Tariff No.	3	_	1	Revised Page No.	18
	Name/Permi d Trade Nam	t Number: Torre Refuse & Recyclir e: Sunshine Disposal & I			
<u>J</u>		Item 80 Carry-ou		···	
		item ou Carry-ou	L Service, Drive-ilis		
carry-out s driven to w	ervice of car vithin five fee	the following additional charges whos/units not placed at the curb, the at of the cans/units using improved a sidered improved access roads con	alley, or other point whe	ere the company's vehi y available for public us	cle can be
				ate]
			Residential	Commercial]
	Charge for		Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	4
		, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans e carried out over 5 feet, but feet.	\$0.50	\$0.50	
	For each ac 25 feet, add	lditional 25 feet, or fraction of I	\$0.40	\$0.40	
		accessible to the company's vehic must be assessed instead.	cle, the drive-in charges	shown below	
			R	ate	
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Residential	Commercial	
		Drive-ins (per pickup) driveways of over 125 feet,	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	_
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$1.60 (A)	\$1.60 (A)	_
	but less that	driveways of over 250 feet,	\$2.15 (A)	\$2.15 (A)	
	I	10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$3.25 (A)	\$3.25 (A)	-
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing drive access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-i	driveway provides acco	ess to multiple	
ssued by:	John Lloyd				
ssue date:	12/14/2011		Effective Date:	2/1/2012	
		(For Official			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	3	-					1	Revised F	age	No.	20
Company Na	me/Permi	t Number: 1	orre	Refuse & F	Recycling I	LLC G-260					
Registered T			0110	Sunshine [
-		Item 100	Res	sidential Ser	vice Mor	nthly Rates (co	ontinued or	n next pag	<u>e)</u>		
Rates in this	item apply	r;									
	To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,										
					_						
					•	occupant of e				or	
		_				ance, solid wa gle-family dwe				homee	
	-			•		sidential units,				nomes,	
		er or mana		-			,				
,			•								
Rates below	apply in th	e following	serv	ice area: Ar	eas in App	endix A not el	igible for c	urbside re	yclin	g	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate	/A)	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
Mini-Can 1 Can	WG MG	\$15.90 \$11.10	(A) (A)			35 Gal**	MG	\$12.15	(A)		*******
1 Can	WG	\$18.80	(A)			35 Gal**	WG		(A)		
2 Cans	WG		(A)			64 Gal**	WG		(A)		
3 Cans	WG		(A)			96 Gal**	WG		(A)		
4 Cans	WG	\$40.30	(A)								
5 Cans	WG	\$47.50	(A)								
6 Cans	WG	\$54.70	(A)			**Company	Provided				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-		***************************************			
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes:	WG=Weekly	Garb	age; EOWG-E	very Other W	/eek Garbage; M	G=Monthly G	arbage; WR:	=Wee	kly Recycling	
		EOWR=Every	/ Othe	er Week Recyc	ling; MR=Mo	onthly Recycling;	List others us	ed by compa	any:		
Note 1:	Customo	re will be ab	araa	d for conside	o roquanto	d over if fowe	r unite ere	niakad un	on i	n norticular	trin
NOLE I.			_		•	d even if fewe lo credit will b				•	up.
		es out for co			od caris. It	o create will b	c giveii ii c	ustorner re	JIIO (0 301	
Note 2:	The charg	ge for an oc	casi	onal extra re	esidential b	oag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	-can, or m	icro-	mini-can	
	on a regu	lar pickup is	s: \$ 4	1.30 (A).							
	٥.,			41		a)					
Note 3:					•	up per month,				, for the	
	-					ed on the norrustomer requir				•	
						ecial pickups		to be prov	riuec	OH OHIGH	
			- L	unitary and it		out.	сър.,				
Note 4:	Rollout ch	narges in ite	m 20	05 may app	ly.						
Issued by:	John Lloy	d	,,								
Issue Date: A	ugust 17	2011					Effective D)ate: Octo	her '	1 2011	
iodo Dato. A	agact 17,			(F	or Official	Use Only)	LIIOUIVO L	- COLO		1, 2011	
				•		• •					
Docket No. Te	G			Da	ate:		E	Зу:			_

Tariff No.	ariff No1 Revised Page No1											
Company Na	me/Permit !	Number: To	rre R	tefuse & Re∈	cycling, LLC	G	G-260					
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this i	item apply:											
	al property	This include	es sin	ngle family d	wellings, du	ple	exes, apartm	ients, mobil	le homes,	,		
	condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside											
recycling,	and yardwa	aste service	mus	st be provide	ed for single-	fa	solid waste c imily dwelling ial units, whe	ıs, duplexes	s, mobile	homes,		
		r or manage		-								
Rates below a	apply to Re	cycle Eligible	e Re	sidents as d	lefined in Sp	oŀ	kane County	resolution '	11-0642			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Г	Co-Mingled	Organic	1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic	
Units or Type	of	Service	'	Recycling	Recycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling	
of Containers	Service	Rate	<u> </u>	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	
35 Gal**	MG	\$12.15	(A)	\$5.00	\$12.00				-			
35 Gal**		\$14.30	· ·	\$5.00	\$12.00				 			
35 Gal**	WG	\$19.85	·	\$5.00	\$12.00	J			1			
64 Gal**	WG	\$27.00		\$5.00	\$12.00	1						
96 Gal**	WG	\$34.40	(A)	\$5.00	\$12.00	- 1					****	
96 Gal**	EOWR			\$6.00 (A)								
			<u> </u>			-			 			
**Company P	rovided		<u> </u>			-			-			
			<u> </u>			ł			\vdash			
	 	 	 	 								
	 					- }	<u> </u>		+ +			
Frequency of Set	rvice Codes: V	•	-		•		arbage; MG=Mo Recycling; List					
Note 1:	Description	n/rules relate	ed to	recycling pr	rogram are ध	sh	own on page	22.				
Note 2:	Description	า/rules relat	ed to	organic wa	ste program	а	re shown on	page 22.				
Note 3:	In addition	to the recyc	ling	rates shown	ı above, a re	C)	ycling credit o	of (\$ 0.60)	applies.			
Note 4:	trip. No cre		given	for partially	•		en if fewer un Io credit will b			•		
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arges in item	า 205	may apply								
Note 6:	-	e for an occa ar pickup is:			idential bag,	C	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can	-	
				Rec	ycling serv	ic	e rates on ti	nis page ex	xpire on:	February 1	i, 2013 (C)	
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd						····					
Issue Date: D	ecember 1	4 2011						Effective D)ate: Febr	ruary 1, 201:	2	
ioodo Bato. B		1, 2011		(Fo	or Official Us	e	Only)	211001110	410. 1 001	uary 1, 201		
Docket No. To	G-			Date	∋ :			Bv:				
						_			•		-	

Tariff No. 3	-			1	Revised F	Page No. <u>24</u>	
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar	nit Number: Torre Refus ne: Sunshine [e & Recyclir Disposal & R		260			
		Item 120	Drums				
	Type of Servi	ce	Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickun		
	Regular Route Service		\$	Cr Drain, i cr	1 ickup		
	Special Pickup						
- William 19				WY			
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Recep	tacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Reco	eptacle I	Rate Per I	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Company-owned Rece			Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Size or Type:		\$				
Special Trips: Time ra	Item 1 ates in Item 160 apply.	50 Loose	and Bulky I	Material			
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:						
Ü	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additiona yare Rate pe	ds	Minimum Per Pi	- 1	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet	er
Bulky Materials	\$18.00	\$18.		\$18.0		\$7.50	
_oose material	ψ10.00	ψ10.	00	Φ10.	00	Φ7.50	\dashv
(customer load)							
_oose material							\dashv
(company load)	\$23.00 (A)	\$23.0) (A)	\$23.00	D (A)	\$10.50	
ssued by: John Lloyd							
ssue Date: December	14, 2011	(For Official	Use Only)		ffective Da	te: February 1, 201	2
Docket No. TG		Ву:					

Tariff No. 3		1 Revised F	age No. <u>25</u>						
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refus Registered Trade Name: Sunshine D	e & Recycling, LLC G-2 Disposal & Recycling	260							
	Item 160 Time Rates	<u> </u>							
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.									
Rates per hour:	.464.6444.5444.5444.54								
		Rate Per Hour							
		Each Extra	Minimum						
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge						
Single rear drive axle:	200.00 (1)	# 40.00 (A)	#00.00 /A\						
Non-packer truck	\$90.00 (A)	\$40.00 (A)	\$90.00 (A)						
Packer truck	\$90.00 (A)	\$40.00 (A)	\$90.00 (A)						
Drop-box truck	\$90.00 (A)	\$40.00 (A)	\$90.00 (A)						
Tandem rear drive axle:	\$00.00 (A)	M40.00 (A)	#00.00 (A)						
Non-packer truck	\$90.00 (A)	\$40.00 (A)	\$90.00 (A)						
Packer truck	\$90.00 (A)	\$40.00 (A)	\$90.00 (A)						
Drop-box truck	\$90.00 (A)	\$40.00 (A)	\$90.00 (A)						
			·						
Issued by: John Lloyd									
									
Issue Date: December 14, 2011			ate: February 1, 2012						
	(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	3	_						1	Revised	Page No.	27
Company I Registered					& Recycli posal & F	-					
		Item 205	Roll-Ou	t Charge	s Con	tainers, <i>i</i>	Automate	d Carts	s, and Tote	<u>ers</u>	
Charges for the control in order to	of the driv	er, the dr	iver is req	uired to	move a	containe	r more th				
		\$ 3.00	(<u>A)</u> per co	ntainer,	cart or to	ter, per _l	pickup				
Over 25 fe	et, the cha	arge will b	e the char	ge for 2	5 feet, pl	us <u>\$ 0.5(</u>	per incr	ement	of 5 feet.		
Issued by:	John Lloy	r d						· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Issue Date:			1					{	Effective D	<u>)ate:</u> Febru	ary 1, 2012
				(F	or Officia	l Use Oi	nly)				
Docket No.	TG				Date:				By:		

Tariff No. 3	1	Revised Page No. 30
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Ro Registered Trade Name: Sunshi	efuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 ne Disposal & Recycling	
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other iter	ns in the tariff specifically refer to this ite	em.
Disposal site (same as leasting)	Tonn of Matarial	For for Diagonal
Disposal site (name or location) Spokane Transfer Station	Type of Material MSW	Fee for Disposal \$ 109.00 (A) per Ton
Spokane Waste to Energy	MSW	\$ 104.00 (A) per Ton
Spokarie waste to Ellergy	INIOVY	3 104.00 (A) per 1011
Graham Road Landfill	CDL	\$ 34.62 per Ton
Gianam Road Landilli	Industrial Processing Waste	\$ 26.45 per Ton
	Foundry Casting Slag	\$ 18.70 per Ton
	Special Waste (permit required	
	(e.g. railroad ties, Petroleum and	
	metal contaminated soils, off	Φ 94 44 m = T = 0
	spec projects and Street sweeping)	\$ 31.44 per Ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, eappliances, asbestos, etc.) or special consheets as necessary.		,
•		
Issue Date: Decemer 14, 2011		Effective Date: February 1, 2012
	(For Official Use Only)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

												
Tariff No.	3			-	1	Revised I	Page No.	31				
	Name/Permit Num Trade Name:	ber: Torre Ref Sunshine Dis	-	_	260							
	ı	tem 240 Co	ntainer Servi	ce Dumnec	d in Company	's Vehicle						
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)												
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
	Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Are	Service Area: Appendix A											
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Y												
	tent (if applicable)	\$9.50 (A)	\$9.50 (A)	\$11.65 (A)	\$12.70 (A)	\$15.00 (A)	\$19.00 (A)	\$23.25 (A)				
First Picku		\$19.00 (A)	\$26.50 (A)	\$32.80 (A)	\$44.50(A)	\$57.00 (A)		\$90.00 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$19.00 (A)	\$26.50 (A)	\$32.80 (A)	\$44.50(A)	\$57.00 (A)	\$74.20 (A)	\$90.00 (A)				
Special Pi		\$45.50 (A)	\$52.50 (A)	\$59.25 (A)	\$70.90 (A)	\$83.60 (A)	\$100.00 (A)	\$116.00 (A)				
Temporar	y Service											
Initial Deli	very	\$65.00 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$65.00 (A)	\$65.00 (A)				
Pickup Ra	ate	\$37.50 (A)	\$43.00	\$51.85 (A)	\$63.50 (A)	\$7300 (A)	\$90.00 (A)	\$104.00 (A)				
			\$ 1.10					\$2.75 (A)				
		,	<u> </u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. ()		. , ,				
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste											
Issued by	John Lloyd											
_	•											
Issue Date:	: December 14, 20	11				Effective Dat	te: February 1	, 2012				
			(For Of	ficial Use On	ly)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:						

Tariff No. 3				1	Revised F	Page No.	32		
Company Name/Permit Numbe	r: Torre Refus	e & Recycli	na LLC G-2	960					
Registered Trade Name:		Disposal & F		.00					
<u>Item 2</u>	245 – Contair	ner Service -	- Dumped in	n Company's	Vehicle				
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned cans or company owned toters)									
		ides Comme							
	Rates	stated per c	ontainer, pe	r pickup					
Consider Areas: Appendix A							\		
Service Area: Appendix A									
			Size or	r Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	32 gal. Toter		96 gal. Toter					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.85 (A)	\$8.50 (A)	\$11.75 (A)	\$	\$	\$		
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$		
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.85 (A)	\$8.50 (A)	\$11.75 (A)	\$	\$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
Issued by: John Lloyd									
leeus Dato: Dosombor 44, 2044					Effective D	ate: Eabrus	nr 1 2042		
Issue Date: December 14, 2011		(For Officia	al Use Only)		Effective Da	ate. Feblua	ary 1,∠U1Z		
		ti oi oinoie	ai OGO Offiy)		•				
Docket No. TG-		Date:			Bv:				

Tariff No.	3				1	Revised	Page No.	33		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260										
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
	<u>itor</u>			Sustomer-own		<u> </u>				
		•	•	container, per	-					
			•	•						
Service Are	Service Area:									
D	Size or Type of Container									
Permanen		<u></u>	<u> </u>	4 Yard	6 Yard	¢.	e	 		
Special F	neduled Pickup	\$ \$	\$ \$		\$255.00 (A) \$280.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$ \$		
Temporary	***************************************	Ψ	ĮΨ	[\$200.00 (A)	[Ψ200.00 (A)	Ψ	Ψ	ΙΨ		
Pickup R		\$	\$	\$175.00 (A)	\$255.00 (A)	\$	\$	\$		
			1*	+ (,	1,		<u> </u>	-L		
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates,										
or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$19.00 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.										
Issued by:	John Lloyd									
Issue Date:	December 14, 2011					Effective D	Date: Febru	ary 1, 2012		
	,		(For Offic	ial Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		B	y:				

Tariff No.	3				1	Revised I	Page No.	34		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	27 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$42.00 (A)	\$52.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)	\$80.00 (A)	\$82.00 (A)	\$85.00 (A)	\$100.00 (A)		
First Pick		\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)		
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)	\$95.00 (A)		
Temporary	· Comiloo									
Initial Del		\$63.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)	\$63.00 (A)		
Pickup Ra			\$115.00 (A)	\$115.00 (A)		\$115.00 (A)		\$115.00 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$3.20 (A)	\$3.50 (A)	\$4.10 (A)	\$5.25 (A)	\$5.35 (A)	\$5.65 (A)	\$6.00 (A)		
7.011.7 01	Caloridar Day	40.20 (1)	40.00 (/ //	<u> </u>	ψο. <u>2</u> ο (; γ	40.00 (1)	44.00 (1)	45.55 (1)		
	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):										
Note 4: A gate or obstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste										
Note 5:	5: A fee of \$28.00 per month will be added to rent when lids are required on containers over 15 yards.									
	6: A fee of \$19.00 will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open after returning empty container to customer site.									
Issued by:	John Lloyd					•				
Issue Date: December 14, 2011 Effective Date: February 1, 2012										
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	3			1	Revised F	Page No.	35				
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name:	Torre Refuse & Sunshine Disp									
11031010101			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	9							
<u>Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Comico Arc	as Annondiy /										
Service Area: Appendix A											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanen	f Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard				
	neduled Pickup	\$135.00 (A)				\$135.00 (A)	\$135.00 (A)				
Special P			\$	\$	\$		\$				
Temporary				7	•		T				
Pickup R		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
		<u> </u>	•	-	<u></u>	1					
Note 2: Note 3:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 4.75 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates,											
	or moving obstructions	in order to pic	k up solid was	te							
	A fee of \$ 23.00 (A) wil be assessed when containers with attached compactors requires disconnecting, reconnecting or turning around.										
					,						
		·									
Issued by:	John Lloyd	1.									
Issue Date:	December 14, 2011				Effective Date	: February 1, 2	012				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(For Official U	se Only)							

Docket No.	TG		Date:	···	By:						